

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6371/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKILA SRIKUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G. (NP)
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter next week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

